C
Running
T1 T3 VOH
T2 T4
VOL
T=T1+T2+T3+T4
1、   Output waveform:square wave
 2、  When the voltage value is higher (Voltage Y )then output waveform is higher

Rated
Power
(W)
Rated
Speed
(rpm)
Maximum
AirFlow
(CFM)
Maximum
Pressure
(mmAq)
Noise
Level
(dB/A)
189262 RD12038B12L1 12 0.08 0.96 1500 65.9 2.20 27.0
189261 RD12038B12L 12 0.16 1.92 1950 83.6 4.72 34.0
189263 RD12038B12M 12 0.37 4.44 2540 101.3 7.66 41.0
189259 RD12038B12H 12 0.50 6.0 2800 113.99 8.66 44.6
189266 RD12038B24L1 24 0.09 2.16 1500 65.9 2.20 27.0
189264 RD12038B24L 24 0.13 3.12 1950 83.6 4.72 34.0
189267 RD12038B24M 24 0.21 5.04 2540 101.3 7.66 41.0
189268 RD12038B24H 24 0.26 6.24 2800 113.99 8.66 44.6
1500
1950
2540
2800